Voltage: 5.1V to 200V
Power: 5 W
RoHS Device
CZRB5338B-HF Thru. CZRB5388B-HF
(1) TL = Lead temperature at 3/8” (9.5mm) from body.
Features
   - Low leakage
   - Built-in strain relief

Code
Part Number
VZ @ IZT
(Ω)
ZZT @ IZT IR @ VR
Maximum Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
IZT
(V) (mA) (Ω)
ZZK @ IZK IZK
(mA)
Zener Impedance
(µA) (V)
Zener Voltage
Nominal
CZRB5338B-HF 5.1 240 1.5 400 1 1.0 1.0 338B
CZRB5339B-HF 5.6 220 1.0 400 1 1.0 2.0 339B
CZRB5340B-HF 6.0 200 1.0 300 1 1.0 3.0 340B
CZRB5341B-HF 6.2 200 1.0 200 1 1.0 3.0 341B
CZRB5343B-HF 7.5 175 1.5 200 1 10.0 5.7 343B
CZRB5342B-HF 6.8 175 1.0 200 1 10.0 5.2 342B
CZRB5344B-HF 8.2 150 1.5 200 1 10.0 6.2 344B
CZRB5345B-HF 8.7 150 2.0 200 1 10.0 6.6 345B
CZRB5346B-HF 9.1 150 2.0 150 1 7.5 6.9 346B
CZRB5347B-HF 10.0 125 2.0 125 1 5.0 7.6 347B
CZRB5348B-HF 11.0 125 2.5 125 1 5.0 8.4 348B
CZRB5349B-HF 12.0 100 2.5 125 1 2.0 9.1 349B
CZRB5350B-HF 13.0 100 2.5 100 1 1.0 9.9 350B
CZRB5351B-HF 14.0 100 2.5 75 1 1.0 10.6 351B
CZRB5353B-HF 16.0 75 2.5 75 1 1.0 12.2 353B
CZRB5352B-HF 15.0 75 2.5 75 1 1.0 11.5 352B
CZRB5354B-HF 17.0 70 2.5 75 1 0.5 12.9 354B
CZRB5355B-HF 18.0 65 2.5 75 1 0.5 13.7 355B
CZRB5356B-HF 19.0 65 3.0 75 1 0.5 14.4 356B
CZRB5357B-HF 20.0 65 3.0 75 1 0.5 15.2 357B
CZRB5358B-HF 22.0 50 3.5 75 1 0.5 16.7 358B
CZRB5359B-HF 24.0 50 3.5 100 1 0.5 18.2 359B
CZRB5360B-HF 25.0 50 4.0 110 1 0.5 19.0 360B
CZRB5361B-HF 27.0 50 5.0 120 1 0.5 20.6 361B
CZRB5362B-HF 28.0 50 6.0 130 1 0.5 21.2 362B
CZRB5363B-HF 30.0 40 8.0 140 1 0.5 22.8 363B
Notes: